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D Name First Title Department Send To Address City Zip Telephone # Email
3 Baumgart, CLEE Wayne C. Chief Kirtland PD Home 12170 Waterfowl Lane Chardon 44024 440-256-4629 (W)   440-897-2231 (C)

440-285-8658 (H)

wbaum25@aol.com

2 Cashen, CLEE Kevin Chief (ret.) Norwalk PD Home 69 Chapel Drive Norwalk 44857 419-668-1598 (H)    419-677-1139 (C) kevincashen@gmail.com
4 Dickey, CLEE Michael J. Chief Fairfield PD Home 467 Saint Thomas Ct. Fairfield 45014 513-867-6015(W)    513-266-0200 (C) mdickey@fairfieldoh.gov
4 Knight, CLEE Douglas L. Chief Vandalia PD Home 587 Allanhurst Ave. Vandalia 45377 937-898-5868 (W)   937-623-1160 (C) dknight@vandaliaohio.org
3 LoBello Charles T. Chief (ret.) Bluecoats, Inc. Work 23300 Mercantile Rd Beachwood 44122 440-478-4632 (C)    216-765-0181 (W) ctlgmpd@aol.com
1 McKean James R. Chief (ret.) Ohio Univ. Home 2222 Salem Avenue Grove City 43123 740-772-8002 (W)   614-325-9067 (C)                  

614-875-5441 (H)                

jmckean@columbus.rr.com

3 Michalec Ronald A. Chief (ret.) OSU PD Home 4254 Poe Road Medina 44256 330-722-6760 (H)    330-285-1003 (C) rmichal@uakron.edu

4 Oliver, CLEE Patrick Chief (ret.) Cedarville University Home 1300 Candlelite Ln. Fairborn 45324 937-766-3851 (W)   937-604-4385 (C)

937-878-2100 (H)

poliver@cedarville.edu

1 Quinn Brian Chief Upper Arlington PD Home 8395 Mallard Circle  Plain City 43064 614-583-5192 (W)  614-561-7095 (C) bquinn@uaoh.net

3 Rowe, CLEE Gene Chief Richmond Hts. PD Work 27201 Highland Rd Richmond Hts. 44143 216-486-1234 (W)   216-956-2716 (C) gprchief@msn.com

1 Sarver, CLEE Steven Chief Newark PD Home 1810 Bradford Circle Newark 43055 740-404-8919 (C)   740-670-7231 (W) 

740-281-3026 (H)

ssarver@roadrunner.com

3 Wright David M. Cmdr Cleveland Clinic PD Home 23242 Bridgeport Dr. North Olmsted 44070 216-404-8243 (C)   440-777-6131 (H) chiefdwright@gmail.com

1 Vest Gary Chief Powell PD Home 6433 Steitz Rd. Powell 43065 614-396-3344 (W)   614-206-9545 (C) gvest@cityofpowell.us

1 von Eckartsberg Heinz Chief Dublin PD Work 6565 Commerce Pkwy Dublin 43017 614-410-4803 (W)   614-778-6010 (C) hvoneckartsberg@dublin.oh.us

D Name First Title Department Send To Address City Zip Telephone # Email
4 Balling*, CLEE William Chief Sidney PD Home 505 Apple Ave Sidney 45302 937-498-8123 (W)   937-726-4315 ( C) wballing@sidneyoh.com

1 Baum Steve Capt. Newark PD Home 1546 Heatherview Lane Heath 43056 740-670-7915 (W)   740-404-8941 (C)

740-522-5887 (H) 

steve.baum@newarkohio.net

2 Lyons*, CLEE Gary Chief Monroeville PD Home 2811 Sweetbriar Dr Sandusky 44870 419-465-2474 (W)   419-357-9800 (C) lyonsgm@hotmail.com

4 Herrick Steve Off. (ret.) Home 4 Hathaway Commons Lebanon 45036 513-836-0479 (C)    513-695-1162 (W)

513-932-0423 (H)

snoopdog27@zoomtown.com

1 Stewart Robert Asst. Dir. Columbus PD Home 13263 Church View Dr. Pickerington 43147 614-679-0596 (C)    614-645-4789 (O)

614-837-4374 (H) cpd5165dad@yahoo.com
3 Stillman Kelly Chief Rocky River PD Home 19502 Harsax Ave Cleveland 44135 440-331-1234 (W) chiefstillman@rrcity.com

1 Wuertz Jennifer Lt. Worthington PD Home 8701 Strine Rd. Ashley 43003 740- 816- 0276 (C) jmalz@yahoo.com

* = in training
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Also, see for Role Player: Combs, Hrytzik, LoBello, Slepecky, von Eckartsberg & Whitley 
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4 Bailey, CLEE R. Steven Chief (ret.) Miami Twp. PD Home 5618 Lake Michigan Dr. Fairfield 45014 513-829-1823 (H)   513-659-4556 (C) sbailey90@zoho.com
6 Brandford Robert E. Safety Dir. 

(ret.)

Zanesville PD Home 709 Moorehead Ave. Zanesville 43701 740-452-9824 (H)   740-607-4684 (C) r.brandford@att.net

4 Burns Kenneth R. Chief (ret.) Lebanon PD Home 1164 Miller Rd. Lebanon 45036 513-932-5568 (H)     513-535-9920 (C)                                   kenburns1031@gmail.com
3 Caldwell Charles H. Major Lake Co. SO Home 13550 Leroy Center Road Painesville 44077 440-413-9752 (C)   440-350-5456 (W) ccaldwell@lakecountyohio.gov 
4 Chilton Daniel L. Chief (ret.) Home Address Home 706 Maple Ridge Rd Milford 45150 513-965-9655 (H)   513-325-9182 (C) dchilton8@cinci.rr.com
4 Combs Cindy Asst. Chief 

(ret.)

Cincinnati PD Home 6187 Autumnleaf Ln. Cincinnati 45230 513-348-5393 (C) cmcr513@gmail.com

1 Connell, CLEE Barry Capt. Newark PD Home 3088 Briarcliff Rd Nashport 43830 740-670-7913 (W) bcon@newarkohio.net
1 Denton, CLEE Paul Chief OSU PD Home 6141 Lambert Rd. Orient 43146 614-688-3742 (W)   614-905-2254 (C) pdent6141@aol.com 

denton.25@osu.edu 
3 Dirker, Jr., CLEE Louis A. Chief Stow PD Home 1337 Meadowbrook Blvd. Stow 44224 330-689-5701 (W)  330-352-8998 (C)

330-686-4903 (H)
ldirkerjr@gmail.com

2 Eggert Louise Captain Toledo PD Home 25441 West River Perrysburg 43551 419-245-3103 (W)   419-283-9484 (C) eggertlou@yahoo.com
3 Frabotta James Dep. Chief (Ret.) Cleveland Metroparks Home 8800 Dusty Lane Chardon 44024 440-354-3539 (H)   440-667-7283 (C) jamesfrabotta@aol.com

1 Gammill* Stephen Chief Genoa Twp PD Home 5272 Settlement Dr New Albany 43054 614-774-4921 (C) sgammill@genoatwp.com
1 Geis, CLEE Robin D. Dir. of Safety and 

Security Services
Franklin University Home 3671 Colonial Drive Hilliard 43026 614-578-0887(C)     RGEIS@columbus.rr.com

Gonzalez* Andres Chief Cuyahoga Metro 

Housing Authority PD
Home 4321 Archmere Ave Cleveland 44109 216-426-7801 (W)   216-789-3045 ( C) agonzalez@cmhapd.org

3 Harris Clayton Chief Cuyahoga Comm 

College PD
2900 Community College Ave. Cleveland 44115 216-987-4425 (W)   216-407-0412 clayton.harris@tri-c.edu

1 Hrytzik Stephen  Dep. Chief Powell PD Home 14191 Hinton Mill Rd Marysville 43040 614-885-5005 (W)   614-206-9543 (C) shrytzik@cityofpowell.us 
Lee* Michelle Chief Kent PD Home 1740 Woods Rd Akron 44306 330-673-3221 (W)   330-618-4337 ( C) lee@kent-ohio.org

3 Llewellyn Daniel Chief Ranger Lake Metroparks Home 9202 Lorrich Dr. Mentor 44060 440-974-5760 (W) 440-477-3002 (C)

 440-257-3470 (H)

dllewellyn01@att.net

4 Machan, CLEE Mark  Chief (ret.) Milford PD Home 1107 Hayward Cir. Milford 45150 513-616-4952 (C) mmachan@cinci.rr.com
1 Martin, CLEE Russell Sheriff Delaware County SO Home 4298 Clark Shaw Rd. Powell 43065 740-833-2863 (W)  740-272-3087 (C) sheriffmartin@co.delaware.oh.us

Moll*, CLEE Monica Chief Bowling Green State 

Univ PD
Work 100 College Park Office Building Bowling Green 43403 419-372-7992 (W)   330-687-1497 ( C) mmoll@bgsu.edu

1 Newcomb, CLEE Mark Cmdr. Whitehall PD Home 2981 Cambria Mill Rd Granville 43023 614-246-7414 (W)   614-205-7247 (C) mark.newcomb@whitehall-oh.us
3 Nealon Patrick Chief (ret.) Fairview Park PD Home 32116 Creekside Dr. Avon Lake 44012 440-933-5787 (H) 440-654-8766 (C) pnealon42@gmail.com
3 Slepecky Barbara  Lt. (ret.) Bay Village PD Home 201 Artsdale Dr. Avon Lake 44012 440-930-2102 (H)    440-539-5235 (C) bslepecky@gmail.com
4 Temple, CLEE Barbara L. Director (ret.) Miami County 

Comm. Center

Home 320 Timberwind Lane Vandalia 45377 937-232-1819 (C) 937-665-0403 (H) BLTemple@me.com

3 Thomas, CLEE Richard Chief (ret.) N. Ridgeville PD Home 40956 Webster Rd. LaGrange 44050 440-315-1053 (C) rickndeb28@live.com
3 Thornton Stephen W. Chief (ret.) Wooster PD Home 720 W. Hutton Rd Wooster 44691 330-345-8287 (H)    330-464-3927 (C) sthornton@sssnet.com

5 Ware*, CLEE Robert Chief Portsmouth PD Home 5191 Oakland Blvd Portsmouth 45662 740-821-1593 (H)   740-352-6945 (C) rware@portsmouthohiopolice.com
3 Whitley Jr. James Chief (ret.) Cleveland Metroparks Home 3439 Skye Ridge Drive Richfield 44286 330-384-5580 (W)   330-472-1982(C) jwhitley@firstenergycorp.com

Print Date:  1/9/2015

printed 1/9/2015

A

S

S

E

S

S

O

R

S

Page 2

mailto:sbailey90@zoho.com
mailto:r.brandford@att.net
mailto:kenburns1031@gmail.com
mailto:ccaldwell@lakecountyohio.gov
mailto:dchilton8@cinci.rr.com
mailto:cmcr513@gmail.com
mailto:bcon@newarkohio.net
mailto:jamesfrabotta@aol.com
mailto:sgammill@genoatwp.com
mailto:RGEIS@columbus.rr.com
mailto:agonzalez@cmhapd.org
mailto:clayton.harris@tri-c.edu
mailto:shrytzik@cityofpowell.us
mailto:lee@kent-ohio.org
mailto:dllewellyn01@att.net
mailto:mmachan@cinci.rr.com
mailto:sheriffmartin@co.delaware.oh.us
mailto:mmoll@bgsu.edu
mailto:mark.newcomb@whitehall-oh.us
mailto:pnealon42@gmail.com
mailto:BLTemple@me.com
mailto:BLTemple@me.com
mailto:rickndeb28@live.com
mailto:sthornton@sssnet.com
mailto:rware@portsmouthohiopolice.com
mailto:jwhitley@firstenergycorp.com

